INDORE CITY

www.freepressjournal.in DRDDPRESS

SATURDAY | JUNE 29, 2019 | INDORE

CRIME ROUND-UP

Divyang rapes woman, arrested



vomen in decision-makng, opportunities to study ind livelihood.

"Rural areas are left out ones, where women do not mow about women relpline. Women ibused and exploited and vith no documented laws, hey never get justice eiher," Janak said,

Deputy Superintendent of Police (DSP) Vandana Chouhan discussed the role of police. "We do not have

enough officers to handle even regular activities of city, which is a problem,' she said.

Vandana said number of personnel in women police is much less than required in the city

District programme officer from women and child department Rajneesh Sinha talked about PCPNDT (Pre-Conception and Pre-Natal Diagnostic Techniques Act, 1994).

ım: STF server

Brijesh Raikwar who was arrested by the STF along with his wife. The STF also came to know that many big players are behind the scam, they had duped thousands of the investors in the name of trading.

CORRIGENDUM

Proclamation of advertisement published in Free Press Dated 28.06.2019 by Canara Bank, outstanding amount of M/o Girdharilal Sugar & Allied Industries Ltd. & M/s Premier Nutritions the due date of Interest & Other Charges published by mistake as 31.02.2018, it may be read as 31.08.2018. Further the date of submission of EMD for the assets of this account by mistake published as 26.07.2019 should be read as 25.07.2019. property of this. Except this there is no change in the above advertisement

Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

West: Remaining part of same Survey

Place : Indore, Date : 29.06.2019

Authorised Officer, Central Bank of India

FLUIDOMAT LIMITED

CIN: L74210MP1978PLC001452

Regd, Office: 117, 1st Floor, Navneet Darshan, 16/2, Old Palasia, Indore (MP) 452018 Contact 07272 268103, Email: info@fluidomat.com Website: www.fluidomat.com

NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

NOTICE is hereby given to Shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with Investor Education and Protection Fund/Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") as amended, the dividend declared on the equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2011-12, which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years will be credited to the Investors Eduqation and Protection Fund (IEPF) on or before November 25, 2019. Further that the resultant Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each on which dividend was unclaimed for seven consecutive years will also liable be transferred to the IEPF as per the procedure set out in the Rules.

cedure set out in the Rules. In company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders and the details of such shares liable to be transferred to IEPF are also made available on our website at www.fluidomat.com. Therefore, the Shareholders of the Company are requested to claim the dividend declared for the financial year 2011-12 and/or onwards before 25th October, 2019 to avoid transfer of shares to the IEPF.

Concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original certificate held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF and the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action to convert the duplicate share certificate into demat form and transfer in favour of IEPF.

Further that the original share certificate which is registered in the name of original shareholders and Transferred to the IEPF will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. Concerned shareholders holding shares in dematerialized form may note that the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for transfer of shares in favour of the demat account of the IEPF.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders on or before 25th October, 2019. Company shall transfer the resultant Shares and Dividend for the year 2011-12 in the account of IEPF pursuant to the provisions of the Act and the Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and shares so transferred to the IEPF. However, any person whose shares and unpaid dividend is transferred to the IEPF may claim the shares and dividend from the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF Authority") pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 and 125 of the Act by submitting an online application in Form IEPF-5 available on the website www.iepf.gov.in.

For any queries on the above matter, Shareholders are requested to please contact Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) - M/S Ankit Consultancy Pvt Ltd at 60, Electronic Complex, Near Pardeshipura, Indore (M.P.)-452010 Phone: 0731-2551745/46, E-mail: ankit_4321@yahoo.com,.

Date: 28.06.2019

FOR, FLUIDOMAT LIMITED DEVERNDRA KUMAR SAHU

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

H.D.F.C. Hosue, 10-A/1, M. G. Road, Nr. Treasure Island Mall, Indore - 452 001,

Regd. Office: Ramon House, H T Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay, Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. CIN: L70100MH1977PLC019916 Website: www.hdfc.com

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) indicated in Column (A) that the below described immovable property(ties) described in Column (C) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken as described in column (D) by the Authorised Officer of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC Ltd) Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" as per the details mentioned below:

Notice is hereby given to Borrower / Mortgagor(s) / legal heirs, legal representatives (whether known or unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s) and assign(s) of the respective Borrower(s) / Mortgagor(s)(since deceased), as the case may be, indicated in Column (A) under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
St.	Name/s of Borrower(s)/Mortgager(s)/ Guarantor(s)/ Legal Heirs and Legal Representatives (whether known	Outstanding dues to be	Description of the Immovable Property/ Secured Asset	Type of	FILLE (DS.)	Earnest Money	Date of Auction and time
Tet	or unknown) Executor(s), Administrator(s), Successor(s) & Assign(s) of the respective Borrower(s) / Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) (since deceased), as the case may be.	recovered (Secured Debt) (Rs.)*	(1 Sq. mtr. is equivalent to 10.76 Sq.ft)	& Date	Bid Increment Amount(Rs.)	Deposit (Rs.)	
1	Mr. Anil Kumar Jaiswal & Akshay Jaiswal R/o House No. N-37, Ward No.7, Road Bazar, Tehsil Maksi, Shajapur (M.P.)	₹ 23,87,362/- as on 31/07/18*	Flat-102, Floor-1, Chandrakanta Apartment, Plot 14/1, Alapura, Gali No.1, Juni Indore, Indore (M.P.). Flat Area-83.36 Sq. Mtr., Boundaries-East-Remaining Part of Plot No.14/1, West-Flat No.101, North-Common Passage And Flat No.103, South -Road.		₹ 15,10,000/-	₹ 1,51,000/-	06.08.2019 Bet. 10.00 am to 10.30 am
2	Mr. Vikas Sawner & Mrs. Sudha Both R/o Flat No. 4/23, Rishab Appartment, Ahilya Mata Colony, Ranisati Gate, Indore, M.P.	₹ 3,11,753/- as on 31/10/18*	Plot No A-57, Pumarth Meadows, Survey No. 2/3- KHA,100/1,2/3-GA,2/4,2/3-KA,2/1/2,3,2/1/ 1,2/2, Gram Sullakhedi, Indore (MP)—452001 Area-139.40 Sq.mtr., Boundaries: East: Plot No. A – 78, West: Road, North: Road, South: Plot No. A – 56	16.03.19 (Physical Possession)	₹ 9,60,000/-	₹ 96,000/-	06.08.2019 Bet. 11.00 am to 11.30 am
	Mr December Mailes 0	THE RELEASE OF THE PARTY.	Flat No. 990 Plank A Milan Unights C No. 94/2/Ak				

गाए आकाश ाम ने हटाए



जा कि कालू मोरे को पत्नी है। जिस किसी को भी आपत्ति हो, वह आपत्ति सात दिवस के अंदर अपनी आपत्ति अतिरिक्त क्षेत्रिय परिवहन अधिकारी खरगोन को लिखित में देवें।

अतिरिक्त क्षेत्रीय परिवहन अधिकारी खरगोन

मकान तोड़ने को लेकर कोष्टी समाजजनों न सम्भाग आयुक्त कार्यालय में दिया ज्ञापन

* इंदौर। निगम प्रशासन द्वारा विना वैकल्पिक व्यवस्था किये बगैर गंजी कम्पाउंड इंदौर स्थित मकान को तोड़ने का निर्णय लिया जा रहा है,यहां निर्णय हमे बिल्कुल मान्य नहीं है क्योंकी ऊक्त मकान में हमारी कोष्टी समाज का परिवार वर्षों से निवास कर रहा है। उक्त बात आज पीड़ित परिवार के साथ ही सेकड़ो कोष्टी समाज जनों के साथ सम्भाग आयुक्त कार्यालय में उपायुक्त सपना सोलंकी को ज्ञापन देते हुये कोष्टी समाज के अध्यक्ष किशन बोकरे, कल्याण देवांग ने कही। युवा संगठन अध्यक्ष जितेंद्र कौल बताया कि निगम प्रशासन के खिलाफ कोष्टी समाज जनों में काफी गुस्सा,रोष विधायक आकाश

समयों के दौरान मंहल रेलवे प्रबंधक (वाणिज्य) के कार्यालय से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।

मंडल रेलवे प्रबंधक (वाणिज्य) HLJ4/1/152 रतलाम मंडल, पश्चिम रेलवे

हमें काँतो करें: 💟 twitter.com/WesternRly



मोदी अच्छा काम कर रहे है बीजे के कुछ नेता दिखा रहे है पॉवर

कोई भी हितवद् व्यक्ति उपांतरणों से संबंधित अपनी आपत्ति या सुझाव इस सूचना के प्रव के 15 दिवस के भीतर अधोहस्ताक्षर के कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत कर सकेगा। पूर्व स्वीकृत अभिन के ब्यौरे तथा प्रस्तावित उपांतरण अभिन्यास का निरीक्षण हितबध्द व्यक्ति द्वारा उप कार्यालय में कार्यालयीन समय के दौरान किया जा सकता है।

> संयुक्त संचालक वास्ते संचालक-नगर तथा ग्राम निवेश, इन्दौर (म

FLUIDOMAT LIMITED

CIN: L74210MP1978PLC001452

Regd. Office: 117, 1* Floor, Navneet Darshan, 16/2, Old Palasia, Indore (MP) 452018 Contact 07272 268103, Email: info@ffuidomat.com Website: www.fluidomat.com

NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

NOTICE is hereby given to Shareholders of the Company that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") as amended, the dividend declared on the equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2011-12, which remained unclaimed for a period of seven years will be credited to the Investors Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) on or before November 25, 2019. Further that the resultant Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each on which dividend was unclaimed for seven consecutive years will also liable be transferred to the IEPF as per the pro-

on which dividend was unclaimed for seven consecutive years will also hable be transferred to the IEPF as per the procedure set out in the Rules. In compliance to the Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders and the details of such shares liable to be transferred to IEPF are also made available on our website at www.fluidomat.com. Therefore, the Shareholders of the Company are requested to claim the dividend declared for the financial year 2011-12 and/or onwards before 25° October, 2019 to avoid transfer of shares to the IEPF.

Concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF, may note that the Company would be issuing duplicate share certificate in lieu of the original certificate held by them for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF and the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action to convert the duplicate share certificate into demat form and transfer in favour of IEPF.

Further that the original share certificate which is registered in the name of original shareholders and Transferred to the IEPF will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable. Concerned shareholders holding shares in dematerialized form may note that the Company shall inform the depository by way of corporate action for transfer of shares in favour of the demat account of the IEPF.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders on or before 25th October, 2019. Company shall transfer the resultant Shares and Dividend for the year 2011-12 in the account of IEPF pursuant to the provisions of the Act and the Rules.

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the unclaimed dividend amount and shares so transferred to the IEPF. However, any person whose shares and unpaid dividend is transferred to the IEPF may claim the shares and dividend from the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF Authority") pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 and 125 of the Act by submitting an online application in Form IEPF-5 available on the website

For any queries on the above matter, Shareholders are requested to please contact Company's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA) - M/S Ankit Consultancy Pvt Ltd at 60, Electronic Complex, Near Pardeshipura, Indore (M.P.)-452010 Phone: 0731-2551745/46, E-mail: ankit_4321@yahoo.com,.

Place: Indore Date: 28.06.2019

सिंह

उसके

यार लेकर था।

को तृतीय

सुनो सुश्री

क्टर किया

ा. अनमोल

मजंय जैन।

वृशी शर्मा,

फिल्म को

स्स दिलीप

मती मनीषा

वनां जौहरी,

डमी ऑफ

री एवं महेंद्र

FOR, FLUIDOMAT LIMITED

SD/-

DEVERNDRA KUMAR SAHU COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

BEFORE THE RECOVERY OFFICE DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNA 797-II, SHANTIKUNJ, SOUTH CIVIL LINES, JABALPUR (M.P.) RC 296/2017

CANARA BANK

M/S ACHIRA MATA CHEM & ANOTHER

....CERTIFICATE HOLCERTIFICATE DEBT

NOTICE FOR DEMAND TO CERTIFICATE DEBTORS THROUGH PAPER PUBLICATION

1. M/s Achira Mata Chem.

Through its Proprietor - Smt. Varsha Jain Situated at Piot No. 1/74-A, Sector-F, Sanwer Road, Indore (M.)

2. Smt. Varsha Jain W/o Shri Shailesh Jain R/o 33, Rajendra Nagar, Indore (M.P.)

In View of the Recovery Certificate issued in O.A. No. 784 of 2 passed by the Presiding Officer, DRT Jabalpur an amount Rs.37,76,477.00 in word (Rs. Thirty Seven Lac, Seventy Six Thous Four Hundred & Seventy Seven only) i.e. Principal Amount inclu application fee and interest from the date of filing of O.A. 07/11/2016 with pendentilite and future interest @12% per ani simple till realization as per R.C. due against you.

You are hereby called upon to the deposit the above sum within 15 (of the receipt of the notice, failing which the recovery shall be mad per rules.

In addition to the sum aforesaid you will be liable to pay:

- 1. Such interest as payable for the period commencing immediately this notice of the execution proceedings
- 2. All costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of the service this notice and other process that may be taken for recovering
- 3. This case has been fixed on 20/08/2019 for your compliance of

Given under my hand and the seal of the Tribunal this day 20th June 20 Next Date of hearing is 20-08-2019



(Manish Shrivasi **Recovery Office**